Classified Ad

LEGAL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE is given that the City of Branson West will hold a public hearing on April 9, 2024, from 5:00 p.m. to 5:30 p.m. at the Branson West City Hall located at 110 Silver Lady Lane, Branson West, Missouri, to establish a rate increase for dumping of wastewater by tank truck (sewer haulers) in the corporate limits of Branson West. Public comments will be accepted at the hearing on April 9, 2024, by 5:30 p.m. or can be addressed to: The City of Branson West, P. O. Box 2229, Branson West, MO 65737-2229.

Amy J. McKnight City Clerk City of Branson West

As published in the Stone County Republican Paper on March 7, 2024.